# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6162476

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN CHARLES ROGERS	02/15/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BEN'S RND PTY LTD
Street Address:	15 MARY STREET
City:	YEPPOON, QLD
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	4703

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16956097

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 609-896-3600

Email: Icharles@foxrothschild.com
Correspondent Name: FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP

Address Line 1: PRINCETON PIKE CORPORATE 997 LENOX DRIVE, BLDG. #3

Address Line 4: LAWRENCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	197753.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORETTA E. CHARLES
SIGNATURE:	/Loretta E. Charles/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2020

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=197753-00002\_Assignment#page1.tif source=197753-00002 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506115752 REEL: 052989 FRAME: 0776

#### CONFIRMATORY DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED made the

15

day of

February 2018

**BETWEEN:** Benjamin Charles Rogers

Ωf

53 Fons Drive Glendale, QLD 4711

Australia

[hereinafter referred to as 'the Assignor']

AND:

Ben's RND Pty Ltd

Of

15 Mary Street Yeppoon, QLD 4703

Australia

[hereinafter referred to as 'the Assignee']

### RECITALS

A. The Assignor is the inventor of Australian Provisional Patent Application No. 2017905166 ['the Application'] in respect of an invention entitled "A Cooling Device and Methods of Forming and Regenerating Same" ['the Invention'], and the owner of proprietary rights in the Invention.

B. The Assignor has previously agreed to assign all of his rights title and interest in and to the Application and the Invention to the Assignee and this deed confirms that agreement.

#### NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES:

- In consideration of the payment of one Australian dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby confirms assignment of all of his rights, title and interest in and to the Application and the Invention to the Assignee, including the right to file further patent applications in Australia or elsewhere for the Invention, and to claim priority from the Application.
- The Assignor agrees to execute and deliver all documents reasonably required for such patent applications, and for recordal of this assignment, at the Assignee's expense.
- The Assignee agrees to pay any statutory charges, taxes or duties payable in relation to this assignment.

Executed as a Deed.

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED by Benjamin Charles Rogers in the presence of:

Benjamin Charles Rogers

Witness

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED on behalf of Ben's RND Pty Ltd in accordance with its Constitution in the presence of:

) Director

Director/Secretary